Building located at mile 3.5 of the Nome-Teller Highway; and,  

WHEREAS, the Northwest Career and Technical Center (NACTEC), under the 

administration of the Bering Strait School District (BSSD), offers training programs to 
middle and high school students of the region using approximately seven thousand five 
hundred sixteen (7,516) square feet of wood shop, welding shop, and maintenance shop 
located in Nome-Beltz (premises); and,  

WHEREAS, University of Alaska – Northwest Campus (UAF-NW) wishes to use the 
premises to provide adult technical trades training; and, 

WHEREAS, the existing agreement between NACTEC, BSSD, and the City of Nome